
A 9suePl

fexas Turkey Poults
Issued Weekly

By Texas Crop
And Livestock
Reporting Service
Austin. Texasti~u, ca

For week ending June 13, 1981
Released: June 18, 1981

Dallas Public Library

TEXAS NINE STATES

Eggs set during the week ending June 13, 1981,

totaled 320,000, according to the Texas Crop

and Livestock Reporting Service. This was 14

percent below a year ago, and 7 percent below

the previous week. Poults hatched during the

week totaled 196,000, 8 percent above a year

ago, but 19 percent below the previous week.

Thus far this season, 5,801,000 poults have

been hatched, 26 percent below the same

period a year ago.

The nine states in the weekly program reported

a total of 5,489,000 eggs set, 3 percent below

the previous year, and 1 percent below a week

ago. Poults hatched during the week totaled

3,789,000, up slightly from a year ago, but
down 6 percent from the previous week.

Thus far this season, 111,573,000 poults have

been hatched, slightly above the corresponding
period the previous year.

TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK WEEK ENDING : CURR WK

STATE- -------------------------------------------------- :.AS X OF-: -------------------------------------------------- : AS X OF

MAY 16 MAY 23 MAY 30 JUN 6 JUN 13 : YEAR AGO : MAY 16 MAY 23 MAY 30 JUN 6 JUN 13 : YR AGO

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CALIF 969 905 1,006 A94 19101 117 I 620 639 572 670 642 105

IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

MO 593 661 642 567 634 118 : 459 500 509 493 424 97

V C 836 910 832 956 941 115 553 606 616 622 581 103

OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

TEX 325 355 313 345 320 86 183 195 183 242 196 108

VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

MINN-WIS 1/: 1,887 1,905 2,136 1,830 1,632 86 1,335 1,228 1,360 1,362 1,307 104
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1981 5,514" 5,671" 5,807" 5,526 5,489 3,808' 3,832" 3,904. 49027 3,789

COMPARABLE
PREV YR 59663 5,612 59351 4,975 5,647 3,673 3,594 3,642 3,767 3,773

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR I 97 101 109 111 97 I 104 107 107 107 100

SEP 6. 80 
TO DATE
TOTAL : 149,242 154,913 160,720 166,246 171,735 96,021 99,853 103,757 107,784 111.573

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 151,260 156,872 162,223 167,198 172,845 : 96,583 100,177 103,819 107.586 111,359

PERCENT OF I
PREV YR 99 99 99 99 99 I 99 100 100 100 100

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.
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